



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2036 OF 2011

Anna Kedu JadhavAppellant

Versus

Jankiram Pandit Koli and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sharad Bhosale i/b Dilip Bodake for the Appellant.

Mr. Vikrant Parshurami for Respondent No.3.

CORAM : SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL
S.R. AGRAWAL, REGISTRAR,
(JUDICIAL-II), MEMBER
P.R. NAVALE, OSD AT
(JUDICIAL-I), MEMBER
DATE : 14th DECEMBER, 2024.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel Mr. Dilip Bodake submits that he has given an offer for settlement, however, there is no response. He requested to place the matter before next Lok Adalat.
2. In view of this, place the matter before next Lok Adalat.

(P.R. NAVALE)

OSD at (Judicial-I)
Member

(S.R. AGRAWAL)

Registrar (Judicial-II)
Member

**(SADHANA S.
JADHAV, J.)**

Head of the Panel