



MJJ

224-FA-2036-2011.doc
2024-BHC-AS:50820

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 2036 OF 2011

Anna Kedu JadhavAppellant

Versus

Jankiram Pandit Koli and Ors.Respondents

Mr. Sharad Bhosale i/b Mr. Dilip Bodake for Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : M. M. SATHAYE, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL**

**GIRISH BHALCHANDRA, OSD
AT BDLR OFFICE, MEMBER**

**D. V. KUTE, DY. REGISTRAR,
PERSONNEL, MEMBER**

DATE : 22nd MARCH, 2025

P.C. :

. We are informed that compromise is not possible. Place before regular Court. Stand over to 28th April, 2025. Liberty to move.

(D. V. KUTE)

(GIRISH BHALCHANDRA)

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)