



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.2036 OF 2011

Anna Kedu Jadhav ...Appellant

Versus

Jankiram Pandit Koli & Ors. ...Respondents

Ms. Shradhha Pawar i/by Dilip Bodake for Appellant.

CORAM : KAMAL KHATA, J.,
HEAD OF THE PANEL

DR. M. S. DESHPANDE,
REGISTRAR, (JUDICIAL-II), MEMBER

NTIN C. PAWAR,
COURT RECEIVER, MEMBER

DATE : 14th MARCH 2026.

P.C. :

1. None appears for the Respondent.
2. Learned advocate of the Appellant submits that the Respondents has failed to respond to the Appellant's proposal for settlement.



3. At her request of the Advocate for the Appellant, list the matter before Regular Court for hearing.

(NITIN C. PAWAR)
(Court Receiver)
Member

(Dr. M. S. DESHPANDE)
Registrar (Judicial-II)
Member

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)
Head of the Panel